

SC No. 17/2020
FIR No. 854/19
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan & Anr.

16.01.2020

Fresh chargesheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO SI Ravi Poonia in person.

It is informed by the IO that JC remand of accused persons was extended till 20.01.2020.

Put up on 20.01.2020 for consideration.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.01.2020