

SC No. 17/2020
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Arr

20.01.2020

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO SI Ravi Poonia in person.

Accused stated to be not being produced from custody due to Republic Day Parade.

IO has placed on file the legible copy of the statement of witnesses u/s 161 Cr.PC alongwith one CD.

Let production warrant of the accused be issued for 03.02.2020.
FSL result be also collected and be filed.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2020