

SC No. 17/2020
State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan & Ors
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usman Pur

02.03.2020

Present: None for State.

Accused Mohnees Javed Khan and Shadaab are produced from
J/C.

Sh. Vineet Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadaab.

Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for Mohnees Javed Khan.

IO SI Ravi Poonia in person.

Ld. regular Addl. PP for the State has been transferred. New Addl.
PP has not joined being on leave and Sub. Addl. PP is stated to be busy in his
parent court.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Mohness Javed Khan is
filed.

IO SI Ravi Poonia seeks 15 days time to file the FSL result

In view of submissions made, put up for filing of FSL result on

19.03.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/02.03.2020