

SC No. 17/20
FIR No. 854/19
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan & Anr.

19.03.2020

Present: None for the State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohnees Javed.

In view of Advisory No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 16.03.2020, issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned for the purpose already fixed, for 13.04.2020.

Application for bail on behalf of applicant/accused Mohnees Javed Khan is also listed for hearing today. Same be also taken up on the next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/19.03.2020