

**Court hearing through webex online meeting**

**State Vs Mohnees Javed**  
**FIR No. 854/2019**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**  
**U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

**09.07.2020**

Present: Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
SHO PS New Usmanpur.

Reply to the bail application has been received through mail.  
The same is perused.

Part submissions on the application heard.

SHO PS New Usmanpur seeks two days time to file  
verification report of medical documents.

In view of request made, matter is adjourned for filing of  
verification report of medical documents and consideration on 13.07.2020.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/NE/**  
**KKD/Delhi/09.07.2020**