

**Court hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex App.**

**State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan**  
**FIR No. 854/19**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**  
**U/s: 20/29 NDPS Act**

**22.07.2020**

**Present:** Sh. U.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Submissions heard.

This is an application for grant of regular bail.

Let notice be issued to the IO/SHO to file reply of the bail application in PDF format through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com as prayed.

Put up on 24-07-2020 for arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**NE/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2020**