

SC No. 17/2020

State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr.

FIR No. 854/2019

PS: New Usman Pur

28.10.2020

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohnees Javed.

None for accused Shadab.

Ld. Counsel for accused Moheesh Javed conceded the charge.

Put up on **17.11.2020** for consideration on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 28.10.2020