

SC No. 17/2020
State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan & Anr
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usman Pur

17.11.2020

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of Shadab executed by parokar/mother of accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused concedes that there is prima facie case for framing of charge against accused persons.

Considering the submissions and the material available on record with the statements of the witnesses made part of the chargesheet, charge for the offences punishable u/s 20 (b) (ii) (C) of NDPS Act is framed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that he has instructions on behalf of both the accused to plead not guilty and to claim trial and requests for sending the copy of the charge to the Jail Superintendent to get the signatures of the accused on the same.

Let the print out of the charge be sent to the Jail Superintendent to record the plea on the guilt of the accused and to return the same after getting their signatures on the same.

At this stage, an application moved on behalf of accused Mohnees Javed to call the report on call detail, location chart along with

..2..

CAF from their service provider on the telephone numbers mentioned in the application. Copy of the application be provided to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up for reply/arguments on this application on **20.11.2020**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 17.11.2020