

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

**SC No. 17/2020
State Vs Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr
FIR No. 584/2019
PS: New Usman Pur**

20.11.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO SI Ravi Poonia.

Charge received from jail after the signatures of the accused.
Reply to the application is received through mail, copy supplied to the learned counsel for the accused through mail.

Put up for arguments on the application on **26.11.2020** as prayed.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 20.11.2020**