

CNR No. DLNE01-000230-2020

SC No. 17/2020

FIR No. 854/2019

State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr.

PS: New Usman Pur

31.03.2021 at 1:30 pm.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh Javed.
Sh. Tribind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadaab.

IO/SI Ravi Punia in person.

Witness ASI Sabu S is present.

An application for summoning of CDR and Location from the Vodafone company is also pending for disposal which is listed at 2:00 pm.

Bail application of applicant/accused Mohneesh Javed is also pending for today.

As such matter is passed over for 2:00 pm.

At this stage, ASI Sabu S submitted that he is not available after lunch as he has to go to school for admission of his child.

Cross-examination of this witness before disposal of the application seeking summoning of CDR and Location from the Vodafone company is not possible.

As such, witness ASI Sabu S is discharged unexamined for today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/31.03.2021

At 2:00 pm.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh Javed.
IO/SI Ravi Punia in person.

Submissions on the application seeking summoning of CDR and Location from the Vodafone company are heard.

Vide order dt. 26.11.2020, the service provider was directed to preserve the location of the telephone numbers mentioned in the para no. 6 of the application pertaining to 19.11.2019 from 9:00 am onwards and to produce the same as and when required by the court.

In the above facts, the said data is required by the accused to put it to the recovery witnesses in their cross-examination.

Considering the facts and to give fair opportunity to the accused to show his defence, let the data as directed to be preserved be sent to the court in sealed cover within a week. The copy of the order be sent to the service provider through IO.

As such, the application is disposed off.

Part submissions on the bail application of the applicant/accused Mohneesh Javed are heard.

Ld. Counsel seeks some more time to make some more submissions.

As prayed, put up the bail application on **09.04.2021**.

Matter be put up for PE on **31.05.2021** and **01.06.2021**.

Witness ASI Sabu S and HC Amrish be summoned for the next dates.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/31.03.2021