

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

CNR No. DLNE01-000230-2020

SC No. 17/2020

State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan & Anr.

FIR No. 854/2019

PS: New Usman Pur

30.01.2021

Present: Sh. I. U. H. Siddiqui, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
Both the accused are stated to be in JC.

An email from SI Ravi Poonia PS New Usman Pur has been received vide which it is appraised that copy of order dt. 26.11.2020 has been served to the nodal officers of service providers namely Vodaphone, Idea and Jio to preserve the location of telephone numbers mentioned in the application pertaining to 19.11.2019 from 9:00 am onwards.

Same has also been forwarded to the mail Id of Ld. Counsel as prayed. Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Put up on 31.03.2021 for PE. Let process be issued to the witnesses whose names are furnished by the prosecution for next date hearing.

Copy of order be sent to the jail authority through mail to ensure production of the inmates/accused persons on the next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/30.01.2021