

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting
App**

**CNR No. DLNE010002302020
IA No. 05/2021
Mohneesh Javed Khan Vs State
SC No. 17/2020**

**In re:-
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usman Pur**

09.04.2021

Present: Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along
with IO SI Ravi Poonia.

In view of order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021, dated
08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters are directed to
be taken up through Video Conferencing.

File is not available for hearing through
videoconferencing. As such, put up on **19.04.2021** for arguments on
the bail application.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 09.04.2021**