

IA No. 8/2021
SC No. 17/2020
State Vs Mohneesh Javed Khan
FIR No. 854/2019
PS New Usmanpur
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

Court hearing through Webex online meeting.

15.05.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

The bail application is put up before this court being link court as Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Ld. ASJ who is stated to be in home isolation due to Covid.

This application has been filed on behalf of applicant for interim bail on the ground of illness of mother of accused due to covid.

Let medical documents of mother of accused be verified through SHO concerned and application be put up before Ld. Vacation Judge on 18.05.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02 (North-East), KKD/Delhi
15.05.2021