

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex**  
**Meeting App**

**IA No. 10/2021**  
**Shadab Ansari Vs State**  
**SC No. 17/2020**

**In re:-**  
**FIR No. 854/2019**  
**PS New Usmanpur**  
**U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

**29.06.2021**

Present: None for applicant.

Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with  
SHO Inspector Anand Yadav.

Two replies to the show cause notice are received through mail on behalf of SHO.

No one is appearing on behalf of applicant to make the submissions on the bail application. As such, bail application is adjourned for arguments and consideration for **03.07.2021**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/ Delhi 29.06.2021**