

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex**  
**Meeting App**

**IA No. 11/2021**  
**Shadab Ansari Vs State**

**In re:-**  
**CNR No. DLNE01-000230-2020**  
**SC No. 17/2020**  
**FIR No. 854/2019**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**  
**U/s: 20/29 NDPS Act**

**03.08.2021**

Present: Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsel for applicant.  
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along  
with IO SI Ravi Poonia.

Reply to the application for release of jamatalashi  
articles is received through mail. Submissions on the application  
are heard.

IO SI Ravi Poonia has stated that he is having no  
objection to the release of articles recovered during personal  
search of applicant Shadab Ansari except the notice u/s 50 NDPS  
Act.

Considering the submissions made, articles  
mentioned in the application except notice u/s 50 NDPS Act be  
released to applicant as per law. The application stands disposed  
off.

Copy of the order be provided to the parties through  
mail.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/ Delhi 03.08.2021**