

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App

IA No. 13/2021
Mohnees Javed Khan Vs State

In re:-
CNR No. DLNE01-000230-2020
SC No. 17/2020
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20/29 NDPS Act

03.08.2021

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of applicant Mohnees Javed Khan for releasing the car I-20 bearing number DL-3C-BZ-1655 (Chasis No. MALBB51RLCM453518 and Engine No. D4FCCU164037).

Present: Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO SI Ravi Poonia.

IO is present in the hearing qua application of co-accused Shadab Ansari and he stated that he needs time to file reply to the present application.

As requested, let the application be put up on **18.08.2021** for filing of reply/arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 03.08.2021