

CNR No. DLNE01-000230-2020  
SC No. 17/2020  
State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr.  
FIR No. 854/2019  
PS: New Usman Pur

17.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shadab Ansari in person on bail.  
Sh. Nasir Ali and Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsels for  
accused Shadab Ansari.  
Sh. S. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh  
Javed Khan.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh  
Javed Khan that he is not having any information about the  
accused.

As per ordersheet dt. 25.08.2021, accused Mohneesh  
Javed Khan was on interim bail till 24.09.2021.

**Let intimation be sent to the Superintendent Jail  
concerned to apprise the Court about the status of accused  
Mohneesh Javed Khan and if he has surrendered, to  
produce him on the next date of hearing.**

No witness is present today.

IO/SI Ravi Poonia and ASI Sabu are not present  
despite service whereas HC Amrish Panwan is stated to be on  
casual leave upon 22.11.2021.

Put up for PE on 28-01-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2021