

SC No. 17/2020
State vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr.
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usmanpur

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan in judicial custody.
Accused Shadab Ansari in person on bail.

Earlier, this accused Mohneesh Javed Khan did not appear, so, warrants of arrest were issued against him, but on dated 23.08.2022, this accused had surrendered in this court and he was remanded to judicial custody.

Today, he has been produced in judicial custody.

Matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution, but, no PW is present today.

In view of the huge pendency of cases in this court, matter is ordered to be listed on **28.02.2023** for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/27.08.2022

VKT