

**IA No. 18/2023**  
**SC No. 17/2020**  
**State Vs. Mohnees Javed Khan**  
**FIR No. 854/2019**  
**PS: New Usmanpur**

**29.04.2023**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumr Pandey, Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl.  
PP for the State.  
Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohnees  
Javed Khan.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the  
application filed by the accused Mohnees Javed Khan.

IO was called upon but IO did not come.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State seeks  
adjournment as he could not go through the file.

In view of request made by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP  
for the State, matter stands adjourned for consideration on the  
application filed by the accused Mohnees Javed Khan.

To come up on **10.05.2023**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.04.2023**