

SC No. 17/20
IA No. 18/23
State Vs. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN
FIR No. 854/19
PS: New Usmanpur

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rishabh Vashissth, proxy counsel for the
accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.
IO is absented.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application filed by the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan for seeking direction to dispose of his I-20 car bearing registration No.DL-3C-BZ -1655.

Today, despite of repeated calls, IO did not appear. IO is called throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-. Theailable warrants is ordered to be executed through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

This application is ordered to be listed on 18/5/23.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.05.2023