

SC No. 17/2020
State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan & Anr.
FIR No. 854/2019
PS: New Usmanpur

18.04.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan in person on bail absented.
Accused Shadab in person on bail.
Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.
Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shadab.
ASI Sabu
MHC(M) HC Rajeev along with case property.

The matter is fixed for today for evidence of prosecution.

Notices issued to IO/SI Ravi Poonia, MHC(M) ASI Amreesh and ASI Sabu are received back with reports 'served'

Today on calling the case, ASI Sabu and MHC(M) HC Rajeev have appeared. No other PW has appeared. The accused Mohneesh Javed Khan also did not appear.

Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has filed an application for issuance of warrants of production for accused Mohneesh Javed Khan and submitted that this accused is languishing in Central Jail No. 8, Tihar in another case, registered vide FIR no. 60/2024 in the Police Station Hauz Qazi. In view of the application moved by the Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh Javed Khan, warrants of production are ordered to be issued against this accused Mohneesh Javed Khan. The witness present in the court are discharged unexamined.

Accordingly, the matter is ordered to be listed on

12.08.2024 for evidence of prosecution. PW be called upon for next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) are also called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.04.2024