

SC NO. 17/2020
STATE VS. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN & ANR.
FIR NO. 854/2019
PS: NEW USMANPUR

12.08.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan and
Shadab in persons on bail.

Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.

Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Shadab.

Notice to both the witnesses received back
with the requests for exemption. Same is allowed for
today only.

Now, fresh notice be issued to the
witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 8, as per list of
witnesses, along with IO and MHC(M) for **18.11.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/12.08.2024