

SC NO. 17/2020
STATE VS. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN & ANR.
FIR NO. 854/2019
PS: NEW USMANPUR

18.11.2024

Present : Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl.
PP for the State.

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan and
Shadab in persons on bail.

Sh. Tushar Upadhyaya, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.

Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Shadab.

ASI Sabu S in person.

Witness not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 8 to
11, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along
with IO and MHC(M) for **27.02.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.11.2024