

SC NO. 17/2020
STATE VS. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN & ANR.
FIR NO. 854/2019
PS: NEW USMANPUR

27.02.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Shadab in persons on bail.

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan on bail,
not present.

Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Mohneesh Javed Khan.

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has not entered appearance since morning. This is 3rd call of the day. Now, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan for next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Ajay is discharged unexamined.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 8 to 11, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **23.04.2025**.

At 2:30 PM

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has entered into appearance. Theailable warrants against him stands cancelled. He has been apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.02.2025