

SC NO. 17/2020
STATE VS. Mohneesh Javed Khan
FIR NO. 854/2019
PS: New Usmanpur
U/S:

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shadab Ansari with Ld. counsel, Sh. Zakir Khan.
Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. counsel for the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.
Accused Mohneesh Javed and Khan is absent.

Witnesses ASI Sunder Kundu, ACP Lekh Singh are present alongwith IO SI Ravi Punia, however, accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has not entered his appearance since morning. Ld. counsel for the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has submitted that he has no instruction from the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan nor he is able to contact him.

In view of the above, both the witnesses are discharged unexamined today.

Let witnesses at serial no. 5, 6 and 10, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh alongwith the then Reader to ACP, the present Reader, IO and MHC(M) for PE for the NDOH.

Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 19.02.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025