

SC NO. 17/2020
STATE VS. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN
FIR NO. 854/2019
PS: NEW USMANPUR

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Shadab Ansari in person on bail.

Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan on bail, **not present**.

Sh. Tushar Upadhyay, Id. proxy counsel for Sh.

U.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.

PW ASI Sunder Kundu, then Reader to ACP is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as he has not brought the entire record.

Moreover, it has been informed that Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan has been arrested in some other case and currently is in JC in case FIR no. 80/2025, PS Sohna and lodged in Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram.

Now, production warrants be issued against the accused Mohneesh Javed Khan for **17.03.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026