

SC No. 17/2020
State Vs. Mohneesh Javed Khan
FIR No. 854/2019
PS : New Usman Pur

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shadab Ansari in person along with Ms.
Ambika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
Accused Mohneesh Javed Khan not present.

On the last date of hearing, it was informed that accused Mohneesh Javed Khan is in JC in some other case, however, he has not been produced from JC.

Accused Shadab Ansari has informed that he is not aware about the current whereabouts of accused Mohneesh Javed Khan.

In these circumstances, bailable warrants be issued against accused Mohneesh Javed Khan and production warrant be also issued against him for **18.04.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026