

SC NO. 17/2020  
STATE VS. MOHNEESH JAVED KHAN & ORS.  
FIR NO. 854/2019  
PS : NEW USMAN PUR

**18.04.2026**

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Shadab Ansari and Mohneesh Javed Khan  
on bail in person.

Sh. U.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohneesh  
Javed Khan.

Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadab  
Ansari.

No witness is present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 5, 6 and 10, as  
per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and  
MHC(M) for PE on **31.08.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026